
Code Rank Draw Team            Ref DD    J1   J2   J3   J4   J5     Total Pen.    Total        Routine 

Fort Lauderdale Aquatic Center Fort Lauderdale, FL 11 AUG 2023 - 14:35    

Junior Duet Technical Final

2023 PANAM ARTISTIC SWIMMING

CHAMPIONSHIPS

                                   Referee: Erika LINDNER

                             Asst. Referee: Denise SHIVELY

       Elements                        Artistic Impression            Synchronization               

   J1  Kimberly KOHUT                  Alva TORRES                    STC-Tammy MCGREGOR                
   J2  Joanna BURNS                    Patricia BARRIOS CANERPA       STC-Veronica ARCE                 

   J3  Juliana SILVA                   Erin KING                      STC-Pamela NOGUEIRA               

   J4  Oscar SALAZAR                   Jacqueline HISCOCK            

   J5  Lianna SOTTILE                  Claudia ARANGUIZ              

                                     DTC: Leslie SPROULE                      

                                    DATC: Esther CROES ; Sonia CARDENAS

 

Code Rank Draw Team            Ref DD    J1   J2   J3   J4   J5     Total Pen.    Total        Routine 
     1.   (4)  CAN - CANADA 

              MCLLWAIN Emma                             

              HOCK Georgia                              

                ACRO (0.7)         1.400 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.50  7.2683      120.6417       207.1917

               TRE2a (0.8)         2.800 7.00 7.50 7.00 7.75 7.25 16.2400     

              HYBRID (0.4)         6.200 6.50 7.00 6.25 6.75 7.00 16.7400     

               TRE3a (0.8)         2.900 6.75 7.00 6.50 6.50 7.25 15.6600

               TRE4a (0.8)         3.200 6.50 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.50 18.3467
               TRE5a (0.8)         2.300 7.00 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.50 13.6467

               TRE1a (0.8)         3.000 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.50 17.4000

              HYBRID (0.4)         5.900 5.75 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.00 15.3400

    Choreo and Music (1.8)               7.75 8.00 7.50 8.00 8.00 42.7500       88.7500

         Performance (1.0)               7.50 7.75 7.25 7.75 7.75 23.0000

         Transitions (1.0)               7.50 7.75 7.25 8.00 7.75 23.0000

           STC Small (0.1)               26   30   34              2.2000(22)    -2.2000

         STC Obvious (0.5)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)  
           STC Major (3.0)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)  

     2.   (3)  CAN - CANADA 

              BOILARD Jeanne                            

              CORBEIL Leonie                            

                ACRO (0.7)         1.600 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.75 8.00  8.4933      120.0583       203.6583

              HYBRID (0.4)         6.050 6.75 6.75 7.00 7.50 7.00 16.7383     

               TRE2a (0.8)         2.800 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.00 15.8667     

               TRE3a (0.8)         2.900 7.00 6.75 6.50 6.50 7.00 15.6600
               TRE1a (0.8)         3.000 6.75 6.75 7.25 7.00 7.25 16.8000

               TRE4a (0.8)         3.200 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.50 7.00 17.0667

               TRE5a (0.8)         2.300 7.25 7.25 7.50 6.50 6.75 13.0333

              HYBRID (0.4)         6.000 7.00 6.50 7.00 6.25 7.00 16.4000

    Choreo and Music (1.8)               7.75 7.75 7.50 8.25 7.75 41.8500       87.1000

         Performance (1.0)               7.25 7.75 7.50 8.00 7.50 22.7500

         Transitions (1.0)               7.25 7.50 7.25 8.00 7.75 22.5000

           STC Small (0.1)               27   38   51              3.5000(35)    -3.5000
         STC Obvious (0.5)               1    0    0               0.0000(0)  

           STC Major (3.0)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)  
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     3.   (11) MEX - MEXICO 

              AVILA VILLA Daniela                       

              CARMONA VAZQUES Fernanda Paola            

                ACRO (0.7)         1.600 8.00 7.50 7.50 7.75 8.25  8.6800      113.1117       198.7617
               TRE2a (0.8)         2.800 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.25 16.4267     

               TRE3a (0.8)         2.900 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.50 16.6267     

              HYBRID (0.4)         7.850 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.50 7.25 22.2417

               TRE4a (0.8)         3.200 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.00 17.9200

               TRE1a (0.8)         3.000 6.50 6.75 7.25 7.00 7.25 16.8000

               TRE5a (0.8)         2.300 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.50 7.25 13.0333

              HYBRID (0.4)   5.450 0.500 7.00 6.75 6.75 7.25 7.00  1.3833

    Choreo and Music (1.8)               8.00 7.75 7.50 8.00 7.75 42.3000       87.5500
         Performance (1.0)               7.50 7.50 7.50 8.00 7.50 22.5000

         Transitions (1.0)               7.75 7.50 7.25 8.25 7.50 22.7500

           STC Small (0.1)               23   25   28              1.9000(19)    -1.9000

         STC Obvious (0.5)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)  

           STC Major (3.0)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)  

     4.   (2)  MEX - MEXICO 

              MONDRAGON ACEVEDO Nayeli                  

              VEGA DOUNCE Isabella                      
                ACRO (0.7)         1.600 8.00 7.75 7.00 8.50 7.75  8.7733-1.0  115.4683       196.9183

               TRE2a (0.8)         2.800 7.75 6.75 7.50 7.25 7.00 16.2400     

              HYBRID (0.4)         5.700 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.50 16.3400     

               TRE3a (0.8)         2.900 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.75 7.00 15.8533

               TRE4a (0.8)         3.200 7.00 6.50 7.00 6.75 7.25 17.7067

               TRE1a (0.8)         3.000 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.50 6.75 16.2000

               TRE5a (0.8)         2.300 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 12.8800

              HYBRID (0.4)         4.250 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.75 11.4750
    Choreo and Music (1.8)               7.75 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.50 40.5000       85.2500

         Performance (1.0)               7.50 7.00 7.50 7.75 7.50 22.5000

         Transitions (1.0)               7.50 6.75 7.75 7.25 7.50 22.2500

           STC Small (0.1)               26   25   38              2.8000(28)    -2.8000

         STC Obvious (0.5)               0    1    1               0.0000(0)  

           STC Major (3.0)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)  

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Created using the ISS MMS www.integratedsports.net Printed: 11/08/2023 4:04:06 PM
Page: 2Signature _____________ Licensed to USA Artistic Swimming



Code Rank Draw Team            Ref DD    J1   J2   J3   J4   J5     Total Pen.    Total        Routine 

Fort Lauderdale Aquatic Center Fort Lauderdale, FL 11 AUG 2023 - 14:35    

Junior Duet Technical Final

2023 PANAM ARTISTIC SWIMMING

CHAMPIONSHIPS

     5.   (5)  MEX - MEXICO 

              VALENZUELA TORRES Sofia                   

              CARMONA VAZQUEZ Samantha Valeria          

                ACRO (0.7)         1.600 8.50 8.00 7.25 8.00 8.00  8.9600-1.0  108.4600       189.6600
               TRE2a (0.8)         2.800 7.50 7.75 7.00 7.50 7.75 16.9867     

              HYBRID (0.4)   7.600 0.500 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.00  1.4167     

               TRE3a (0.8)         2.900 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 16.2400

               TRE4a (0.8)         3.200 7.25 7.25 7.25 6.75 7.25 18.5600

               TRE1a (0.8)         3.000 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.25 17.4000

               TRE5a (0.8)         2.300 6.75 7.25 7.00 6.75 6.75 12.5733

              HYBRID (0.4)         5.900 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.50 7.00 16.3233

    Choreo and Music (1.8)               7.50 7.25 7.25 7.75 7.75 40.5000       84.5000
         Performance (1.0)               7.25 7.25 7.00 7.75 7.75 22.2500

         Transitions (1.0)               7.25 7.00 7.00 7.75 7.50 21.7500

           STC Small (0.1)               26   32   32              2.3000(23)    -2.3000

         STC Obvious (0.5)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)  

           STC Major (3.0)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)  

     6.   (8)  BRA - BRAZIL 

              AMBROSIO Valentina                        

              SHINOHARA Nicole                          
              [R]FERNANDA ABREU Maria                  

              HYBRID (0.4)         3.900 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.50 7.25 11.0500      105.9400       184.6900

               TRE4a (0.8)         3.200 6.75 6.50 6.75 7.25 7.00 17.4933     

               TRE3a (0.8)         2.900 6.75 6.25 7.00 6.50 6.75 15.4667     

               TRE5a (0.8)         2.300 7.00 6.50 7.25 6.75 7.00 12.7267

                ACRO (0.7)         1.600 8.25 6.75 7.50 7.75 7.25  8.4000

               TRE2a (0.8)         2.800 7.00 6.50 7.25 6.75 7.00 15.4933

               TRE1a (0.8)         3.000 6.75 6.25 7.00 7.00 6.75 16.4000
              HYBRID (0.4)         3.300 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.75  8.9100

    Choreo and Music (1.8)               7.25 7.25 7.25 7.25 6.50 39.1500       81.6500

         Performance (1.0)               7.25 7.00 7.25 7.00 6.75 21.2500

         Transitions (1.0)               7.00 7.00 7.25 7.25 6.50 21.2500

           STC Small (0.1)               32   38   43              2.9000(29)    -2.9000

         STC Obvious (0.5)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)  

           STC Major (3.0)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)  
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     7.   (6)  BRA - BRAZIL 

              TENORIO Alice                             

              CLARA MACHADO Ana                         

                ACRO (0.7)         1.400 7.00 7.50 8.00 7.50 6.75  7.1867      100.5683       178.1183
              HYBRID (0.4)         3.850 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.00 10.9083     

               TRE1b (0.8)         2.500 7.00 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.75 13.6667     

               TRE5a (0.8)         2.300 6.75 6.75 6.50 7.00 6.75 12.4200

               TRE3a (0.8)         2.900 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.50 15.0800

               TRE4a (0.8)         3.200 6.25 6.75 7.00 6.75 6.50 17.0667

               TRE2b (0.8)         2.400 7.25 6.50 7.00 7.00 7.00 13.4400

              HYBRID (0.4)         4.050 7.00 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.75 10.8000

    Choreo and Music (1.8)               7.00 7.00 6.75 7.50 7.50 38.7000       80.4500
         Performance (1.0)               6.75 6.75 7.00 7.25 7.25 21.0000

         Transitions (1.0)               7.00 6.75 6.50 7.25 7.00 20.7500

           STC Small (0.1)               31   36   39              2.9000(29)    -2.9000

         STC Obvious (0.5)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)  

           STC Major (3.0)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)  

     8.   (9)  COL - COLOMBIA 

              DURAN GAMBOA Sara Valentina               

              JURADO RODRIGUEZ Valeria                  
                ACRO (0.7)         1.400 7.25 7.50 6.75 7.50 7.25  7.1867       80.9300       152.0300

              HYBRID (0.4)   2.800 0.500 6.75 7.00 6.75 7.25 6.75  1.3667     

               TRE5a (0.8)         2.300 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.75 12.4200     

               TRE3a (0.8)         2.900 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.50 14.8867

               TRE4a (0.8)         3.200 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.75 6.50 16.4267

               TRE1a (0.8)         3.000 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.25 15.2000

               TRE2b (0.8)         2.400 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.00 6.25 12.1600

              HYBRID (0.4)   5.400 0.500 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.75  1.2833
    Choreo and Music (1.8)               6.75 7.00 6.75 6.25 6.50 36.0000       75.0000

         Performance (1.0)               6.75 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.25 19.7500

         Transitions (1.0)               6.50 7.00 6.50 6.00 6.25 19.2500

           STC Small (0.1)               36   45   37              3.4000(34)    -3.9000

         STC Obvious (0.5)               5    2    3               0.5000(1)  

           STC Major (3.0)               0    0    0               0.0000(0)  
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     9.   (10) CHI - CHILE 

              OTERO Carla                               

              ROMÁN Vicenta                             

              [R]VIAL Macarena                         
               TRE5a (0.8)         2.300 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.50 12.4200       65.6667       132.0667

               TRE3a (0.8)         2.900 5.75 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.25 14.1133     

               TRE2b (0.8)         2.400 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.00 6.75 12.9600     

                ACRO (0.7)         1.200 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.75  5.6700

               TRE4a (0.8)   3.200 0.000 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.25  0.0000

               TRE1a (0.8)         3.000 5.50 5.75 6.50 6.00 6.00 14.2000

              HYBRID (0.4)   2.150 0.500 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.75  1.1333

              HYBRID (0.4)         2.350 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.50 6.00  5.1700
    Choreo and Music (1.8)               6.50 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 35.1000       73.6000

         Performance (1.0)               6.25 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.50 19.2500

         Transitions (1.0)               6.50 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.50 19.2500

           STC Small (0.1)               43   43   47              3.7000(37)    -7.2000

         STC Obvious (0.5)               2    0    1               0.5000(1)  

           STC Major (3.0)               1    1    1               3.0000(1)  

     10.  (1)  CHI - CHILE 

              VERA Matilde                              
              SOTO Sofía                                

               TRE2b (0.8)         2.400 6.75 6.50 6.75 5.75 6.50 12.6400       69.3733       125.6233

               TRE3a (0.8)         2.900 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.00 5.75 13.9200-0.5 

                ACRO (0.7)         1.400 6.75 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.75  6.2067     

               TRE4b (0.8)         2.700 5.75 6.25 6.00 5.75 6.00 12.7800

               TRE1b (0.8)         2.500 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.50 6.25 11.8333

              HYBRID (0.4)   1.850 0.500 6.50 6.00 5.25 5.75 6.25  1.2000

               TRE5b (0.8)         2.100 5.75 6.25 5.00 5.50 6.00  9.6600
              HYBRID (0.4)   2.250 0.500 5.50 5.75 4.75 5.75 5.75  1.1333

    Choreo and Music (1.8)               6.00 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 33.7500       69.7500

         Performance (1.0)               5.75 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.25 18.2500

         Transitions (1.0)               5.75 5.75 6.50 6.00 6.00 17.7500

           STC Small (0.1)               23   37   44              3.5000(35)   -13.0000

         STC Obvious (0.5)               12   13   13              3.5000(7)  

           STC Major (3.0)               2    2    2               6.0000(2)  
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     11.  (7)  CAY - CAYMAN ISLANDS 

              OWEN Alexandria                           

              OWEN Anna                                 

               TRE2b (0.8)         2.400 5.75 6.25 5.00 5.50 5.75 10.8800       42.9233        94.0733
               TRE1b (0.8)   2.500 0.000 5.75 6.25 5.75 5.75 6.00  0.0000-0.5 

              HYBRID (0.4)         2.550 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.00  6.2050     

                ACRO (0.7)         1.000 6.25 5.75 5.00 6.00 6.00  4.1417

               TRE3b (0.8)         2.600 5.75 6.00 4.75 5.25 5.50 11.4400

               TRE4b (0.8)   2.700 0.000 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.75  0.0000

               TRE5b (0.8)         2.100 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.75  9.2400

              HYBRID (0.4)   1.650 0.500 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.50 5.50  1.0167

    Choreo and Music (1.8)               6.00 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.50 34.2000       70.4500
         Performance (1.0)               5.50 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.25 18.2500

         Transitions (1.0)               5.50 6.25 6.00 5.75 6.25 18.0000

           STC Small (0.1)               42   43   35              3.3000(33)   -18.8000

         STC Obvious (0.5)               1    2    5               0.5000(1)  

           STC Major (3.0)               5    5    5              15.0000(5)  

     12.  (12) CHI - CHILE 

              FARÍAS Martina                            

              RODRIGUEZ Antonia                         
               TRE3b (0.8)         2.600 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.50 10.7467       38.5583        76.4583

               TRE5b (0.8)         2.100 6.25 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.75  9.3800-0.5 

                ACRO (0.7)         1.400 6.75 5.50 6.25 6.25 6.25  6.1250     

              HYBRID (0.4)   2.150 0.500 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.75  1.1167

               TRE1b (0.8)   2.500 0.000 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50  0.0000

               TRE4b (0.8)   2.700 0.000 5.75 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.50  0.0000

               TRE2b (0.8)         2.400 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.75 10.2400

              HYBRID (0.4)   2.500 0.500 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 5.00  0.9500
    Choreo and Music (1.8)               5.50 6.25 6.00 5.75 6.00 31.9500       65.7000

         Performance (1.0)               5.00 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.75 17.0000

         Transitions (1.0)               5.25 6.00 5.75 5.25 5.75 16.7500

           STC Small (0.1)               32   51   37              3.3000(33)   -27.3000

         STC Obvious (0.5)               5    1    5               0.0000(0)  

           STC Major (3.0)               8    8    8              24.0000(8)  
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